

Uelzen, 21.03.2016

Uelzena eG: Jörn Johann Dwehus to become the new CEO in 2017

Jörn Johann Dwehus is the CEO elect for Uelzena eG; he will officially start at the beginning of 2017.

He will succeed CEO and Chairman of the Board Claus-Peter Witt who is set to retire from the company during the General Meeting in June 2017 having reached retirement age.

Jörn Johann Dwehus (48) studied agricultural sciences with a focus on economics and the market economy. Currently he is working as the CEO for a Lower-Saxonian Farmers Association (Landvolk Niedersachsen - Landesbauernverband e.V.) in Hanover.

The Board of Directors of Uelzena e.G is delighted that it has been able to recruit Jörn Johann Dwehus for this position.

For more information:

Uelzena eG Karina Bode-Koch

Tel: +49 (0)581 806 – 6165 Fax: +49 (0)581 806 – 9000 Email: kontakt@uelzena.de

www.uelzena.de